H.R. No. 240

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Tom Harpool, the oldest living former chairman of 2 the board of the Denton Chamber of Commerce and a man whose 3 dedication to the city he loves to call home is nothing short of exemplary is being honored by the Denton chamber at its annual 4 5 membership banquet; and WHEREAS, Mr. Harpool has greatly benefited the 6

community through his involvement in а host of worthy organizations; past president of the Denton Independent School District Board of Trustees, a group he ably served for two decades, he has graciously given of his time and talents to the United Way of Denton County, the Boy Scouts of America, the 4-H Club, St. Andrew Presbyterian Church, the boards of a local bank and savings and loan, and currently, the board of the Upper Trinity River Authority; and

WHEREAS, In recognition of his exemplary service, March 31, 15 2005, has been declared Tom Harpool Day in Denton, a fitting 16 testament to a man whose name has become synonymous with community 17 involvement in Denton; and 18

WHEREAS, Tom Harpool has earned the lasting respect and 19 admiration of all who are privileged to know him, and it is indeed 20 21 appropriate to honor him with special recognition; now, therefore,

22 be it

23

24

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas Legislature hereby commend Tom Harpool for his years of service in

H.R. No. 240

- 1 behalf of the Denton community and extend to him sincere best wishes
- 2 for the future; and, be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 4 prepared for Mr. Harpool as an expression of high regard by the
- 5 Texas House of Representatives.

Crownover

H.R. No. 240

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 240 was adopted by the House on February 24, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House